GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 4134
(To be answered on the 12th December 2019)

AIR STRIP IN AZAMGARH

4134. SHRIMATI SANGEETA AZAD

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ol1eT3 fearTotoT 93t} be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Manduri air strip at Azamgarh, Uttar Pradesh is being developed for domestic flight operation and

(b) if so, the time by which the flight operation is likely to be started?
ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
e AR AT A T S (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) and (b): Airports Authority of India, the Implementing Agency for Regional Connectivity Scheme (RCS)-UDAN (Ude Desh ka Aam Nagrik) had awarded routes connecting Azamgarh to Lucknow to the Selected Airline Operator (SAO) under RCS - UDAN on 24.01.2018. The same was cancelled due to non-compliance of SAQ Agreement by SAQ. If any bid is received, in future round of bidding under RCS-UDAN, the same will be considered as per the provisions of the scheme document.
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